City of Arkansas City Board of City Commissioners

Agenda

Regular Meeting Tuesday, October 3, 2017 @ 5:30 PM Commission Room, City Hall — 118 W. Central Ave. — Arkansas City, KS

I. Routine Business

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Additions or Deletions to the Agenda (Voice Vote)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda (Voice Vote)

II. Awards and Proclamations

1. Proclaim October 9 to October 12 as Fire Prevention Week in Arkansas City.

III. Recognition of Visitors

IV. Comments from the Audience for Items Not on the Agenda

- > Each speaker will state his or her name and address before making any comments.
- ➤ Each speaker will have three (3) minutes to present his or her comments.
- ➤ Comments or questions will be directed only to the City Commission.
- > Debate or argument between parties in the audience will not be allowed.
- Repeated reiterations by speakers will not be allowed.
- > Violations of comment procedure will result in being directed to cease speaking or resume sitting.

V. Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)

1. Approve the September 19, 2017, regular meeting minutes as written.

VI. Old Business

VII. New Business

- 1. Consider a Resolution authorizing an agreement with Spencer Preservation to conduct a survey of the historic downtown commercial district, in accordance with the project agreement with the State Historic Preservation Office and the historic preservation fund grant previously awarded, for an amount not to exceed \$13,000.00. (Voice Vote)
- 2. Consider first reading of an Ordinance annexing, incorporating within and adding territory to the City of Arkansas City, Cowley County, Kansas, a municipal corporation in conformity with the provisions of K.S.A § 12-520 and all acts amendatory thereof or supplemental thereto. (Roll Call Vote)
 - a. Consider first reading of an Ordinance authorizing the rezoning of a 10.82-acre area of Goff Industrial Park, Arkansas City, Cowley County, Kansas, from R-1 (Low-Density Residential District) to I-2 (Heavy Industrial District). (Roll Call Vote)
- 3. Consider a Resolution authorizing an agreement with the City of Wellington for Arkansas City Emergency Medical Services to provide service to certain areas of the City of Wellington emergency medical service response area. (Voice Vote)

VIII. City Manager Updates

1. Well rehabilitation

- IX. Other Business
- X. Adjournment